DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2024-1003569

01/02/2024 11:03 AM

Pgs=4

BRANDON PITRE



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Brandon Pitre and Tailor Pitre 306 Mayo Avenue Vallejo, California 94590

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Brandon Pitre and Tailor Pitre 306 Mayo Avenue Vallejo, California 94590

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN: 42-254-25 1319 - 30 - 643 - 030

Space above line for Recorder's Use NO TAX DUE. R.P.T.T. \$0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSED: Brandon Maurice Pitre (WATA Brandon M. Pitre) and Tailor Michelle Pitre (WATA Tailor M. Pitre), husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship,

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Brandon Maurice Pitre and Tailor Michelle Pitre, Trustees of the BTP Family Trust dated September 20, 2023.

All the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Dated: September 20, 2023

Brandon Maurice Pitre

Tailor Michelle Pitre

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
)
County of Contra Costa)

On September 20, 2023, before me, A. Hammonds, notary public, personally appeared Brandon Maurice Pitre and Tailor Michelle Pitre, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Signature)

(Seal)

A. HAMMONDS
COMMISSION # 2308952
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
EXP. November 13, 2023

Mail tax statements to: same address as above

EXHIBIT "A" (28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) Ah undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Hap, recorded December 31, 1991, as Docu-269053, Official ment No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 25 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14. 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Odd -numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-25

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

_		Assessor I	Parcel Nu	mber (s	s) (40					\ \	
7~	•	42-254-25	1319	<u>-30 -</u>	643-03	80				\	\
	b)									\	\
	c) d)									\	
	u,								A		\
	2. 7	Type of Pro	operty:					FOR RECO	RDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
		a) 🗍	Vacant La	nd	b) 🗀	Singl	e Fam Res.	Notes:		2124 Juist	ok AR
		c) 🗀	Condo/Tw	nhse	d) 🗀	2-4 F		·			
		e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultura	ı	f)		m'I/Ind'l le Home 🛹		The state of the s		
		a) [▼]	Other: Time		'''	Idola	ie i loille	(please spec	fv)		 /
		, 🗀						(Filado opeo		\	
	3.	Total Valu	ue/Sales	Price o	f Propert	v: /	S	0.00	Mg	\	
		Deed in Lie			•		100		7	1	—\
		Transfer Ta			, (<	\$				
	F	Real Prope	rty Transf	er Tax D	ue:	7	\$	0.00	-	<u> </u>	
		•	•				\ *	\.	7	1	
	4. <u>I</u>	If Exempti	<u>on Claim</u>	<u>ed:</u>				N .	1	/	
					per NRS 37	75.090,	Section:#7				
			n Reason			-					
		A transfe	r of title to a	revocab	le trust withou	out cons	ideration.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	<i>c</i> 1	Davial Ista			a la sin e to		40	2 100	The same of		
	Э . I	Partial Inte	erest: Pe	rcentag	je being ti	anster	rea: 1 <u>0</u>) %			
	The	undersigne	d declares	and ack	nowledges	under	nenalty of	neriury nur	suant to	NRS 375.060	
	and	NRS 375.1	10. that the	informa	tion provide	d is co	rect to the	best of the	ir inform	nation and	
	belie	ef, and can l	e support	ed by do	cumentatio	n if calle	ed upon to	substantial	e the in	formation	
	prov	ided herein	. Furtherm	nore, the	disallowand	e of an	y claimed	exemption,	or othe	r determination	
	of a	dditional tax	due, may	result in	a penalty o	f 10% o	f the tax d	ue plus inte	rest at	1% per month.	
			\	\							
	100	76.	76.	794	Buyer and	Seller	shall be	jointly an	d seve	rally liable for any	
and the same	add	itional am	ount owe	d.	~ 1		/	- /			
	Sig	nature	Tare	m	Mite	-		Capa	city <u>G</u>	rantor	
	Sia	nature	Bun	The same	2				city G		
1	7.5	,		-				oupu	ψι ι <u>υ</u>		
7	SEI	LLER (G		א ואובר	DMATIC	NI 1	DIVED	CDANT	==\ I	IFORMATION .	
	<u> </u>		EQUIRED)	V) IIVI C	VIZIMATIC	IN E	30 1 L.K	(REQUIRED)		IFORWATION	
	Prin	nt Name:		Pitre and	Tailor Pitre		Print Na	ne• Brando	n Pitre a	and Tailor Pitre (trust	ees) - BTP Family Trus
		iress:	306 May		N. C.			306 Mayo			<u> </u>
	City		Vallejo		$\overline{}$		City:	Vallejo	7.1701100		
٧.	Stat		CA	Zip:	94590		State:	CA	Zip:	94590	
- "\				-7	7		Olulo.		 p.	0.000	
	CO	MPANY/I	PERSON	I REOI	JESTING	REC	ORDING				
la.		EQUIRED IF NO						•			
The Road of the Lot		nt Name:			- ,			Escrow	#		
-	No.	iress:	-						-		
	City	No.				Stat	:e:		Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)